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NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission have recommended
following 43 candidates on merit-cum-option on All Punjab Basis for appointment

to the posts of PROVINCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE (BS-17) IN THE

S&GAD, EXCISE & TAXATION OFFICER (BS-17) IN THE EXCISE,

TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL DEPARTMENT AND ASSISTANT

DIRECTOR (BS-17) IN THE LOCAL FUND AUDIT DEPARTMENT,

GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB:-
MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

32 POSTS (OPEN MERIT)
PROVINCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE (PMS) BS-17

1/59001698 QURAT UL AIN JHANG
AMANULLAH

2/59000050 MIRZA RAHEEL BAIG GUJRANWALA
LIAQAT ALI

3/59004857 MUHAMMAD SALEEM CHINIOT
MUHAMMAD ALI

5/59003745 AMAR SHAKIR JAJJA LAHORE
CH MAHMOOD AHMED SHAKIR JAJJA

6/59002163 MUHAMMAD SAIF ULLAH JAVED BAHAWALPUR
SHAHID JAVED

7/59000513 MUHAMMAD ARIF QURESHI RAWALPINDI
MUHAMMAD TARIQ QURESHI

8/59001884 MUHAMMAD USMAN AMIN FAISALABAD
CH MUHAMMAD AMIN

9/59002785 ADIL UMAR GUJRANWALA
SNAULLAH

10/59000721 NADIA NAWAZ SAHIWAL

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

11/59001220 MUHAMMAD SHAKAIB SARWAR BAHAWAL NAGAR
MUHAMMAD SALEEM SHAHZAD
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49 Posts of Combined Competitive Examination (BS-17) in the Punjab

Services and General Administration Department

MERIT/APP.
NO.

12/59002777

13/59001247

14/59000346

15/59003187

16/59000686

17/59000829

18/59001661

19/59002001

20/59001143

21/59002131

22/59004247

23/59001552

24/59001366

25/59002379

26/59000675

27/59002976

28/59000777

29/59001628

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

MUHAMMAD AMIR
PATHAN KHAN ASHRAF

ASHFAQ RASOOL
GHULAM RASOOL

ASAD IQBAL
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

SULEMAN MANHSA
MUHAMMAD MANSHA

ZIA ULLAH
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

RAB NAWAZ
MUHAMMAD BAKHSH

ALMAS SABEEH SAQIB
MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE SAQIB

SHIZA REHMAN
ABDUL REHMAN BABAR

ARSLAN BASHIR
BASHIR AHMAD

SHAHID BASHIR
BASHIR AHMAD

GHAZALA YASIN
MUHAMMAD YASIN

ZEESHAN SHARIF
MUHAMMAD SHARIF KHAN

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN ARSHAD
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD

TOUSEEF HASSAN
FAYYAZ HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD QASIM
MALIK MUHAMMAD ASLAM

WAJIHA SAMREEN
MUHAMMAD ASHRAF AKHTAR

SALMAN JALIL KHAN
JALIL AHMED KHAN

ZOHAIB MUMTAZ
MUMTAZ AHMED GONDAL

DOMICILE

M.B. Din

M.B. Din

LAHORE

NANKANA SAHIB

JHANG

CHINIOT

OKARA

KASUR

VEHARI

OKARA

FAISALABAD

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

SARGODHA

BHAKKAR

LAHORE

LAHORE

M.B. Din
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49 Posts of Combined Competitive Examination (BS-17) in the Punjab

Services and General Administration Department

MERIT/APP.

NO.

30/59001303

31/59001674

32/59001000

33/59001050

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

FAROOQ AZAM
MUHAMMAD AZAM

MUNAWAR HUSSAIN
JAHANGIR KHAN

MUJAHID ABBAS
RAJAB ALI MUBARAK

MUJAHID ZAFAR
ZAFAR IQBAL

02 POSTS (SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA)

DOMICILE

M.B. Din

JHANG

JHANG

SARGODHA

PROVINCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE (PMS) BS-17

218/59003209

234/59001976

MUHAMMAD ZOHAIB SHAFI
MUHAMMAD SHAFI

MUHAMMAD AWAIS SARWAR
MUHAMMAD SARWAR CHISHTI

SHEIKHUPURA

OKARA

08 POSTS (OPEN MERIT) EXCISE & TAXATION OFFICER (BS-17)
EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL DEPARTMENT

4/59001398

35/59000173

36/59001284

37/59000645

38/59000211

39/59003502

40/59001782

41/59003190

MUHAMMAD ASAD ULLAH
MUHAMMAD ASLAM

KHIZAR ZAHOOR
MANZOOR HUSSAIN

NADIA PERVEEN
ANWAR HUSSAIN

HAKIM KHAN
SULTAN KHAN

GHULAM MUSTAFA
MUHAMMAD YAQOOB

SYED TAJAMAL HUSSAIN NAQVI
SYED SHABIR HUSSAIN NAQVI

KALSOOM ZUHRA
SUBTAIN ASGHAR

ANSAR ALI
NOOR MUHAMMAD

LAYYAH

GUJRANWALA

RAWALPINDI

CHAKWAL

HAFIZABAD

SAHIWAL

LAHORE

OKARA
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49 Posts of Combined Competitive Examination (BS-17) in the Punjab

Services and General Administration Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

01 POST (OPEN MERIT) ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (BS-17)
LOCAL FUND AUDIT DEPARTMENT

34/59000060 NADEEM ARSHAD PAKPATTAN
MUHAMMAD ARSHAD JAVED
Note:- Six (06) posts (01 post reserved for special persons quota

and 04 posts reserved for minorities quota of PMS, 01 post
reserved for special persons quota of Excise & Taxation
Officer) remained vacant due to non-availability of

candidates.
MIRZA NASEER INAYAT
SECRETARY
PPSC
DATED: 16-11-2018

CASE NO. 30-RE-2017
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