

#### **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

### **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission have recommended following 43 candidates on merit-cum-option on All Punjab Basis for appointment to the posts of **PROVINCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE (BS-17) IN THE S&GAD, EXCISE & TAXATION OFFICER (BS-17) IN THE EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL DEPARTMENT AND ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (BS-17) IN THE LOCAL FUND AUDIT DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB:-**

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

# 32 POSTS (OPEN MERIT) PROVINCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE (PMS) BS-17

1/59001698	QURAT UL AIN AMANULLAH	JHANG
2/59000050	MIRZA RAHEEL BAIG LIAQAT ALI	GUJRANWALA
3/59004857	MUHAMMAD SALEEM MUHAMMAD ALI	CHINIOT
5/59003745	AMAR SHAKIR JAJJA CH MAHMOOD AHMED SHAKIR JAJJA	LAHORE
6/59002163	MUHAMMAD SAIF ULLAH JAVED SHAHID JAVED	BAHAWALPUR
7/59000513	MUHAMMAD ARIF QURESHI MUHAMMAD TARIQ QURESHI	RAWALPINDI
8/59001884	MUHAMMAD USMAN AMIN CH MUHAMMAD AMIN	FAISALABAD
9/59002785	ADIL UMAR SNAULLAH	GUJRANWALA
10/59000721	NADIA NAWAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	SAHIWAL
11/59001220	MUHAMMAD SHAKAIB SARWAR MUHAMMAD SALEEM SHAHZAD	BAHAWAL NAGAR

### From Pre-page

# 49 Posts of Combined Competitive Examination (BS-17) in the Punjab Services and General Administration Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
12/59002777	MUHAMMAD AMIR PATHAN KHAN ASHRAF	M.B. Din
13/59001247	ASHFAQ RASOOL GHULAM RASOOL	M.B. Din
14/59000346	ASAD IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	LAHORE
15/59003187	SULEMAN MANHSA MUHAMMAD MANSHA	NANKANA SAHIB
16/59000686	ZIA ULLAH MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	JHANG
17/59000829	RAB NAWAZ MUHAMMAD BAKHSH	CHINIOT
18/59001661	ALMAS SABEEH SAQIB MUHAMMAD SIDDIQUE SAQIB	OKARA
19/59002001	SHIZA REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN BABAR	KASUR
20/59001143	ARSLAN BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD	VEHARI
21/59002131	SHAHID BASHIR BASHIR AHMAD	OKARA
22/59004247	GHAZALA YASIN MUHAMMAD YASIN	FAISALABAD
23/59001552	ZEESHAN SHARIF MUHAMMAD SHARIF KHAN	D.G. KHAN
24/59001366	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ZEESHAN ARSHAD MUHAMMAD ARSHAD	LAHORE
25/59002379	TOUSEEF HASSAN FAYYAZ HUSSAIN	SARGODHA
26/59000675	MUHAMMAD QASIM MALIK MUHAMMAD ASLAM	BHAKKAR
27/59002976	WAJIHA SAMREEN MUHAMMAD ASHRAF AKHTAR	LAHORE
28/59000777	SALMAN JALIL KHAN JALIL AHMED KHAN	LAHORE
29/59001628	ZOHAIB MUMTAZ MUMTAZ AHMED GONDAL	M.B. Din

### From Pre-page

### 49 Posts of Combined Competitive Examination (BS-17) in the Punjab Services and General Administration Department

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
30/59001303	FAROOQ AZAM MUHAMMAD AZAM	M.B. Din
31/59001674	MUNAWAR HUSSAIN JAHANGIR KHAN	JHANG
32/59001000	MUJAHID ABBAS RAJAB ALI MUBARAK	JHANG
33/59001050	MUJAHID ZAFAR ZAFAR IQBAL	SARGODHA

# 02 POSTS (SPECIAL PERSONS QUOTA) PROVINCIAL MANAGEMENT SERVICE (PMS) BS-17

218/59003209	MUHAMMAD ZOHAIB SHAFI MUHAMMAD SHAFI	SHEIKHUPURA
234/59001976	MUHAMMAD AWAIS SARWAR MUHAMMAD SARWAR CHISHTI	OKARA

# 08 POSTS (OPEN MERIT) EXCISE & TAXATION OFFICER (BS-17) EXCISE, TAXATION & NARCOTICS CONTROL DEPARTMENT

4/59001398	MUHAMMAD ASAD ULLAH MUHAMMAD ASLAM	LAYYAH
35/59000173	KHIZAR ZAHOOR MANZOOR HUSSAIN	GUJRANWALA
36/59001284	NADIA PERVEEN ANWAR HUSSAIN	RAWALPINDI
37/59000645	HAKIM KHAN SULTAN KHAN	CHAKWAL
38/59000211	GHULAM MUSTAFA MUHAMMAD YAQOOB	HAFIZABAD
39/59003502	SYED TAJAMAL HUSSAIN NAQVI SYED SHABIR HUSSAIN NAQVI	SAHIWAL
40/59001782	KALSOOM ZUHRA SUBTAIN ASGHAR	LAHORE
41/59003190	ANSAR ALI NOOR MUHAMMAD	OKARA

#### From Pre-page

### 49 Posts of Combined Competitive Examination (BS-17) in the Punjab Services and General Administration Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

### 01 POST (OPEN MERIT) ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (BS-17) LOCAL FUND AUDIT DEPARTMENT

34/59000060 NADEEM ARSHAD PAKPATTAN

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD JAVED

**Note:-** Six (06) posts (01 post reserved for special persons quota

and 04 posts reserved for minorities quota of PMS, 01 post reserved for special persons quota of Excise & Taxation Officer) remained vacant due to non-availability of

candidates.

MIRZA NASEER INAYAT SECRETARY PPSC

DATED: 16-11-2018 <u>CASE NO.</u> 30-RE-2017